Title: Liaison on P802.1CQ Multicast and Local Address Assignment

From: IEEE 802.1 Working Group

For: Action

Contacts: Glenn Parsons, Chair, IEEE 802.1, glenn.parsons@ericsson.com

Jessy Rouyer, Vice-Chair, IEEE 802.1, jessy.rouyer@nokia.com

János Farkas, Chair, IEEE 802.1 TSN Task Group, janos.farkas@ericsson.com

Roger Marks, Editor, IEEE P802.1CQ, roger@ethair.net Paul Nikolich, Chair, IEEE 802, p.nikolich@ieee.org

Karen Randall, Liaison Secretary, IEEE 802.1, karen@randall-consulting.com

Christian Orlando, Program Coordinator, IEEE SA Operational Program Management,

c.orlando@ieee.org

IEEE SA Intellectual Property Rights, stds-copyright@ieee.org

To: Juan-Carlos Zúñiga, Chair, IETF Internet Area Working Group, j.c.zuniga@ieee.org

Wassim Haddad, Chair, IETF Internet Area Working Group, Wassim.Haddad@ericsson.com

Copy: IETF Liaisons, statements@ietf.org

Russ Housley, IETF/IEEE 802 Coordination Chair, housley@vigilsec.com Dorothy Stanley, IEEE 802/IETF SC Chair, dorothy.stanley@hpe.com

Date: 18 August 2022

Dear Colleagues,

The IEEE 802.1 Working Group would like to inform you that the IEEE P802.1CQ project, "(Draft) Standard for Local and Metropolitan Area Networks: Multicast and Local Address Assignment," has initiated a Task Group ballot on draft 0.8.

We have learned, through the IETF/IEEE 802 Coordination process, that the IETF Internet Area Working Group has an interest in P802.1CQ https://l.ieee802.org/tsn/802-1cq/. We welcome your review of and comments on the draft standard. We will send you details on how to access the draft so you can provide access to those interested in participating in the review. We will also provide instructions for submitting ballot comments. Ballot comment resolution will be conducted during one or more of the electronic meetings of the TSN Task Group.

Note that the IEEE 802 work is open and contribution driven. Participation is on an individual basis and technical discussion can be conducted based on individual contributions. The TSN Task Group holds regular electronic meetings: details are available at https://l.ieee802.org/wg-calendar.

Respectfully submitted, Glenn Parsons Chair, IEEE 802.1 Working Group